RESOLUTION NO. 905

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF RECOGNIZING AND **ENCOURAGING GIG HARBOR AS A BOATING DESTINATION.**

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor commercial fishing fleet continues to play an important role in the recognition of Gig Harbor as a working fishing village; and

WHEREAS, over the years marinas have been developed in Gig Harbor to serve recreational boaters within our community; and

WHEREAS, Gig Harbor has been nationally recognized as a protected harbor where recreational boaters visit, enjoy the bay, and patronize businesses and restaurants throughout Gig Harbor; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Gig Harbor appreciate the natural beauty of Gig Harbor and know that it is a unique and special place; and

WHEREAS, Gig Harbor understands the value the boating industry brings to our City; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City of Gig Harbor to express its support for efforts to increase the recognition of Gig Harbor as a boating destination, and; NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council expresses its ongoing support for recognizing and encouraging Gig Harbor as a boating destination in Puget Sound.

RESOLVED this 25th day of June, 2012.

Mayor Charles L.

ATTEST:

Mally Jewslee Molly M. Towslee, City Clerk

Filed with City Clerk: 06/19/12 Passed by City Council: 6/25/12 **Resolution No. 905**